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3235-0287

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”

HALEY ROY W

(Last) (First) (Middle)
225 WEST STATION SQUARE DRIVE, SUITE 700

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC [ wcc ]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
02/23/2007

Director 10% Owner
X Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)
CHAIRMAN & CEO

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable

(Street) Line)
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 X  Form filed by One Reporting Person
Eg;r:ogled by More than One Reporting
(City) (State) (Zip)
Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4, Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature of
(MonthiDayivear) | fany | Code dmstr, | e ) (st A and ) e eraly (©) or ndirect | Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reported (Instr. 4)
Code |v | Amount EQ} or | price '(rlf‘s’;fa;gzg(ig
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 M 211,875 A $10.75 1,194,720 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 F 65,042 D $68.13 1,129,678 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 M 100,000 A $4.5 1,229,678 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 F 34,043 D $68.13 1,195,635 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 M 100,000 A $9.875 1,295,635 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 F 31,167 D $68.13 1,264,468 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 68,900 D $68.05 1,195,568 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 86,500 D $68.06 1,109,068 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 20,700 D $68.07 1,088,368 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 7,900 D $68.08 1,080,468 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 5,000 D $68.09 1,075,468 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 6,601 D $68.1 1,068,867 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 6,399 D $68.11 1,062,468 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 1,300 D $68.12 1,061,168 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 11,500 D $68.13 1,049,668 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 4,400 D $68.14 1,045,268 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 3,100 D $68.15 1,042,168 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 1,300 D $68.16 1,040,868 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 5,662 D $68.17 1,035,206 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 4,238 D $68.18 1,030,968 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 4,223 D $68.19 1,026,745 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 1,100 D $68.2 1,025,645 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 600 D $68.21 1,025,045 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 200 D $68.22 1,024,845 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 5,100 D $68.23 1,019,745 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 600 D $68.24 1,019,145 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 100 D $68.25 1,019,045 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 2,600 D $68.26 1,016,445 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 1,100 D $68.27 1,015,345 D
WESCO International Common Stock 02/23/2007 S 200 D $68.29 1,015,145 D

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001105999
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000929008

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction rgb H H eB‘gE 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative Conversion | Date e?\jt?g:l tg,r n #gx‘r{sea&g ‘tﬁerlvatlve i‘g(e;)gﬂtlon wea,ﬂf of ecurﬁfﬂiﬂaﬂy d \&erlveflve derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (MonthiDay/Year) | if any e.g., pbﬁsa&a'll rSW arkants; @pii nasneanvertlt |&8&9M§Itles) Security | Securities Form: Beneficial
—{tastr—3} Pri f {MonthiDayfYear)-8) Aceuired-(A) Derivative-Seeurity {instr—5}) Beneficially Direet-({B) whership
1. Title of PRerivative 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4, br Dispbeedf | 6. Date Exercisable and Anitle3aaeMhount 8. Price of | @whadber of m‘)]ndlrect (Uhskat))re
Derivative Secmndtgion | Date Execution Date, Transaction | De(D)aflivetr. | Expiration Date of Securities Derivative | Hi ing [OT #) | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. Spcunﬂe&) (Month/Day/Year) Underlymg Security Reporitiels Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) [-8) Aegpired{A) Dey Seeurity (Instr. 5) Bemefacitiin(s) | Direct (D) Ownership
Derivative or Djsposed (Instr. 3 arjdMhount Onwiedt) or Indirect || (Instr. 4)
Security of () (Instr. Following (1) (Instr. 4)
3,4 fand 5) Date Expiration Number Reported
de— V- AY-B) isabl 121 Fith f-Sh Transaction(s)
Hht {nste—4)

WESCO or

International Dave Eymivation | Common | 51705

Common $10.75 02/23/2007 cMe | v () | 211875 | (08/06/2002, | 08/06/2008 | Fig, .\~ | 211,875 | $0.00 325,125 D
" Stock

WESCO

International Common

Common $4.5 02/23/2007 M 100,000 | 12/21/2006 | 12/21/2011 | ¢ ~ ™ 1 100,000 | $0.00 0 D

Stock

WESCO

International | gq g7 02/23/2007 M 100,000 | 05/11/2006 | 05/11/2010 | 9™™mON | 100,000 |  $0.00 0 D

Common Stock ’

Stock

Explanation of Responses:

Remarks:

/s/Roy W. Haley, 02/26/2007
** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* |f the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** |ntentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




